

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM (M) No. 51/2021
CM No. 8366/2021

Shiv Ram and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. G.S Thakur, Advocate.

Vs

Raghubir Singh

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ajay Bakshi, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

16.12.2021

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the respondent to file objections.

List on 29.03.2022.

The name of Mr. Ajay Bakshi, Advocate be reflected in the cause list as counsel for the respondent.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
16.12.2021
Tarun