

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM (M) No. 51/2021

Shiv Kumar and others

...Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. G. S Thakur, Advocate

v/s

Raghubir Singh

...Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Ajay Bakshi, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

Adjourned at the request of the learned counsel for the parties.

Scanned record of the trial court be summoned.

Adjourned.

06.05.2022.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
29.03.2022
Javid