

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM (M) No. 51/2021

CM No. 8366/2021

Shiv Ram and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

Raghubir Singh

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ajay Bakshi, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

Record has been received.

Awaiting appearance of learned counsel for the petitioners, adjourned.

List on 30.08.2022.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
04.07.2022
Pawan Chopra

