

Sr. No. 19

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CM(M) No. 51/2021

c/w

CM(M) No. 42/2023

Shiv Ram & ors.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. G. S. Thakur, Advocate

V/s

Raghubir Singh

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
20.11.2023

This matter was heard in part by a Coordinate Bench of this Court, who is holding the Court in Jammu at present.

Registrar Judicial to obtain necessary orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice for listing this matter before the same Bench on 04.12.2023.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
Judge

JAMMU
Ram Murti/PS
20.11.2023